# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM639228

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tarter Equipment, LLC		04/14/2021	Limited Liability Company: KENTUCKY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	C-Ville Fabricating, Inc.	
Street Address:	10739 S. Highway 127	
City:	Dunville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	45258	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KENTUCKY	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5320540	IDEAL
Registration Number:	5759275	IDEAL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5025876391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502-587-3400 Email: dnagle@stites.com **Correspondent Name:** David W. Nagle, Jr. Address Line 1: 400 West Market St.

Address Line 2: **Suite 1800** 

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Nagle, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/david w. nagle, jr./
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=LOUISVILLE-#1437371-v1-C-Ville\_Fabricating\_Assignment\_(IDEAL)\_EXECUTED\_041421#page1.tif source=LOUISVILLE-#1437371-v1-C-Ville Fabricating Assignment (IDEAL) EXECUTED 041421#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007255 FRAME: 0441

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tarter Equipment, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company with a principal place of business at 10739 S. Highway 127, Dunville, Kentucky 45258 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and is the owner of the mark IDEAL ("the Mark"), which is the subject of the following registrations and registration application:

- U.S. Registration No. 5,320,540 for IDEAL as is applied to "stock tanks made of metal, namely, feeding and watering troughs" in International Class 021;
- U.S. Registration No. 5,759,275 for IDEAL as is applied to "post driving machines; tractor-towed and trailer-towed agricultural implements, namely, post drivers; attachments for earth-moving machines, namely, post drivers" in International Class 007; and
- Canadian Trademark Registration Application No. 1936704 for IDEAL as is applied to
  "post driving machines; tractor-towed and trailer-towed agricultural implements, namely,
  post drivers; attachments for earth-moving machines, namely, post drivers" in
  International Class 007; and

WHEREAS, C-Ville Fabricating, Inc., a Kentucky corporation with a principal place of business at 10739 S. Highway 127, Dunville, Kentucky 45258 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is the successor in business to Assignor in relation to the transaction of business under the Mark and desires to acquire an assignment of the Mark and its registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and its registration, including the goodwill symbolized by the Mark.

TA063:000TA:1437235:1:LOUISVILLE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007255 FRAME: 0442

Dated: April //, 2021	Tarter Figuipment, T.K.C.
	(Talista)
	By: Stephen M. Frazier
/	Chief Financial Officer
STATE OF Henfucky	
COUNTY OF <u>lasey</u>	) ss )
Subscribed and sworn to me of Chief Financial Officer, this do	on behalf of Tarter Equipment, LLC by Stephen M. Frazier, ay of April 2021.
My commission expires:	8-1-24

Notary Public Kynproszy

TA063:000TA:1437235;1:LOUISVILLE

**RECORDED: 04/14/2021** 

[SEAL]

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007255 FRAME: 0443**